’7778 /

6 5 - 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION - - LoC DIST REVISIONS
(:) COPYRIGHT - BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, /- NTERNATIONAL RIGHTS RESERVED. /X {5 63 = R DESCRIPTION DATE DWN_ T APVD
B ECR—08-017861 7-2008 | MY | GB
PART FIRST
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1528548 —1 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528548 =2 B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER /5
1528548 —6 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER — T 1 1 1 1 1 1528548 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET /2
/—=1528548 —1 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS — T T 1 T 1 1 13538705—-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE a
/—=1528548 =2 B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS /0
/—1528548 —6 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS 69
/—=1528548 —7/ A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT 683
— 1 1 T 1 1 1 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6/
— 2 2 2 2 2 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 66
65
D D
64
— | | l | | | 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(M6X6)RAM 65
62
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS — o > > > ) > 9_18032_5 SCR.SKT SET (M5X20)DRAG 51
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR TIMER CONTACT — ] ] ] ] ] ] 18024 —7 SCR,BHC(MﬁrXWO)AN\/\L 60
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE — | | | 1 1 1 0—18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER o9
WIRE 2.29 [.090 IN] F 0.50mm? — 1.50mm? gi
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — ~| APPL INSTRUCTION (f§w =5
4.20—4.80 [.165—.189 IN]JC_ = [408—-8322 & 408-8490 " — 4 4 4 4 - - 180248 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54
53
TERMINAL - - FEED
APPL SPEC  114-18079 /A\ - S A 100 NUTHEX(M3)HOLD_DOWN =
12.70 [.500 IN] — | 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 6907/55—2 SPACER, TONKER 50
TERMINALS APPLIED — 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024—3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
— — 1 — — 1 — 13386/5—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
925590 - - - - — | — | 1 — | 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
925871 — — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 15209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
995620 _ _ _ _ — | 1 1 1 1 1 69019711 PLUG, NYLON 45
g - - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM jé
C 927966 - — - - 42 -
927973 _ _ _ _ — | | | | | | 2—18024-6 SCR,BHC(MB8X25)RAM 41
- - - - - 40
— — — — — — 1 1 T 1 1 1 690125—1 SHIM SUBASSY 359
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT - REF — 1 1 T 1 1 1 1-46936/-0 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
SIZE rgj sk SETTING — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
mm? AWG L 56
16 AWG OR 1.50mm?| 1.44 £0.05 [.057 002 IN] C 2 35
1 00mm?2 1.38 4005 [_054 + 002 IN] - 1 1 1 1 T T 15209541 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L . . 1 n = A — 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33
: mm2 : +£0.05 [.053 £002 IN] — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
0.50mm 1.30 £0.05 [.051 £002 IN] D 1 — | 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
— — — — 1 1 T 1 1 1 13209081 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 350
B . B — 1 1 T 1 1 1 16330/75—1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
_ _ _ — | 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
- - - — 1 1 T 1 1 1 556835—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
— — — — 1 1 T 1 1 1 240792—1 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
- . B — 1 1 T 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
— 1 1 T 1 1 1 96057/1-4 SCR,SHC SHLD 25
_ _ _ — |1 — | 1 — |1 690472-2 STRIPPER 22
3 — . — — | | | | | | 1-18025—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 2 3
— — — — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
_ . B — — 1 — — 1 — 6904/2—1 STRIPPER 19
“’&éﬁ 18
_ _ < — T — — T — — 15586841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT N 16
458637—3 L1426068 i 15
14
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 13
[L]) 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. = S I A e 0-2228075 SPRING, SHEAR 12
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION “s Sl A Bl o[OF, SHEAR L
il o G SN e i = N R T 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 10
' . — | | | | | | 4542761 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
/A THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES ‘l’lﬁ& T o T o T o 1 1 1 1 1333905_8 ANV 3
WITH THIN—WALL (FLR) INSULATION. THE INSULATION CRIMP /
AND APPLICABLE INSULATION RANGE MAY NOT CONFORM TO @ A 5
THE PARAMETERS LISTED IN THE APPLICATION SPEC. — i i i i i i 1—-455889—-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR <FRONT> 5
@ — 1 1 T 1 1 1 258011-8 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER =
"(o 1 % 2 2 1 1 1 4—-655621-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
— 1 1 T 1 1 1 455888—-35 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
1 2 2 2 1 1 1 5—456406-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
I'TEM
VIEW B  ROTATED 180° k WAR N | N G ] —77|=76|-72|-71| -6 =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION -
A ’ PARTS LIST A
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE 0T REQD PER ASSy
N
8:\;8 N_FS;_At/I&ARECE)g{_ ?\/I‘lzlj\;EWgTZEE |i ’—% THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWE,LOFTHOUSE 01JUNO5 ETyco Tyco Electronics Corporation
ek - Electrohics Harkisburg, PA 17105—3608
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS D‘M‘ENN:H‘;NS: T ERWISE SPEGIFIED: 0 ursr O P )
BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP o ] e 4 LB EINE ABW SIDELED,, HD=lAPPL
1 PLC b o B -
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE — : @giiti £ - S .

DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING.

4 PLC
ANGLES

H
|

MATERIAL FINISH

WEIGHT

SIZE

A

CAGE<CODE! | DRAWING INO

Qo779 /C=Topes4 3

RESIRICTED TO

CUSTOMER DRAWING

SCALE SHEET OF

— T

REV

B

4805 (1,/08)

16JUL2008  1:02pm



